505764124 11/08/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5810940

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		MERGER				
EFFECTIVE DATE:		08/09/2019	08/09/2019			
CONVEYING PARTY D						
		Name	Execution Date			
CARDINALUHP LLC			07/29/2019			
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA					
Name:	OBCORP	OBCORP LLC				
Street Address:	1900 CR1	1900 CRYSTAL INDUSTRIAL COURT				
City:	ST. LOUIS					
State/Country:	MISSOURI					
Postal Code:	63114					
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1					
Property Type		Number				
Application Number: 1653		531788	-			
	DATA					
		14)725-5754				
using a fax number, if	provided; i	he e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be se				
Phone:		4-725-9100				
Email:		th@sandbergphoenix.com ILIP POLSTER				
Correspondent Name:						
		DBERG PHOENIX & VON GONTARD, P.C. S. CENTRAL AVE., SUITE 1600				
Address Line 2:						
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		OBC E667D1 / 17269-00023	OBC E667D1 / 17269-00023			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		J. PHILIP POLSTER	J. PHILIP POLSTER			
SIGNATURE:		/j philip polster, regno 24739/				
DATE SIGNED:		11/08/2019				
OBCORP LLC#page1.tif			GER FROM CARDINALUHP LLC TO			
OBCORP LLC#page2.tif						

source=OBC - MISSOURI SECRETARY OF STATE ARTICLES OF MERGER FROM CARDINALUHP LLC TO OBCORP LLC#page3.tif

STATE OF MISSOUR



John R. Ashcroft Secretary of State

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER MISSOURI ENTITY SURVIVING

WHEREAS, Articles of Merger of the following entities:

CARDINALUHP LLC – LC0917128 INTO: OBCORP LLC – LC0917134

organized and existing under the laws of Missouri have been received, found to conform to law, and filed.

NOW, THEREOF, I, JOHN R. ASHCROFT, Secretary of State of the State of Missouri, issue this Certificate of Merger, certifying that the merger of the aforenamed entities is effected, with

OBCORP LLC - LC0917134

as the surviving entity.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and cause to be affixed the GREAT SEAL of the State of Missouri. Done at the City of Jefferson, this 9th day of August, 2019.



PATENT REEL: 050956 FRAME: 0717

LC0917134 Date Filed: 8/9/2019 John R. Ashcroft Missouri Secretary of State

NOTICE OF MERGER

Pursuant to Section 347.129 of the Missouri Revised Statutes

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 347.129 of The Missouri Revised Statutes. Missouri Limited Liability Company Act, the undersigned entities certify the following:

That the name, state of organization and type of each constituent entity is:

OBCORP LLC	of Missouri	(LC0917134)	Limited Liability Company
Name of Emily	State of Organization	Missouri Charter (if any)	Type of Entity
CARDINALUHP LLC	of Missouri	(LC0917128)	Limited Liability Company
Name of Entity	State of Organization	Missouri Charter (if any)	Type of Entliy

2. The effective date is the date the filing is filed at the Missouri SOS

٤.

The name of the surviving entity is OBCORP LLC, a Missouri Limited Liability Company.

4. That the Agreement and Plan of Merger has been authorized and approved by resolution of the Member of OBCORP LLC, a Missouri limited liability company, adopted by written consent in lieu of a special meeting on December 12, 2018.

- 5. That the Agreement and Plan of Merger has been authorized and approved by resolution of the Member of CARDINALUHP LLC, a Missouri limited liability company, adopted by written consent in lieu of a special meeting on December 12, 2018.
- 6. The address of the registered office of the surviving entity is 221 Bolivar Street, Jefferson City, Missouri 65101 and name of the registered agent of the surviving entity is CSC-Lawyers Incorporating Service Company.
- The organizational documents of the surviving entity shall be its organizational documents. No amendments were
 made to the survivor's articles due to the morger.
- The executed Agreement and Plan of Merger is on file at the principal place of business of the surviving entity at 19(4) Crystal Industrial Court, St. Louis, Missouri 63114.
- 9. A copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished by the surviving entity on request and without cost to any member of any entity that is a party to the merger.

[Signature Page Follows]

ORI -08022019-1099

ORI-08092019-0526 State of Missouri



Merger - LLC/LP/LLP/LLLF

PATENT REEL: 050956 FRAME: 0718 In Affirmation thereof, the facts stated above are true and correct: (The undersigned understands that false statements made in this filing are subject to the penalties provided under Section 575.040, RSMo.)

Dated this 29th day of July 2019.

OBCORP LLC

A Missouri limited liability company

Bý: \bigcirc Name: Lynn Carino

Name: Lynn Caru Title: Member

CARDINALUHP LLC A Missouri limited liability company

By: 200. Alexand

Name: Lynn Carino-Tille: Secretary

PATENT REEL: 050956 FRAME: 0719

RECORDED: 11/08/2019